(‘h‘“ﬁ OIL INC.
- @)ﬁﬁf/ PowERED BY

Pos. Car # Driver

1

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

21

84

91

55

73

27

33

22

89

97

68

129

51

15

63

26

98

07

Jeff
Andrew
Brandon
Phil
Jason
Josh
Calvin
Chad
Josh
Danny
JJ.
Zach
Don
Nathan
Lonnie
Duane
Adam
Buck
Frankie
Jamie

Jacob

Winchester 50
Winchester Speedway
Qualifying Results
October 10, 2020
Hometown Sponsor
Lane Knightstown, IN Hilltop Drive In/Tony Stewart Drywall/\Van Hoy Oil/Country Tire/Chug-A-Lug
Teepe #C  Indianapolis, IN Peters Auto Service/Indy Limousines/Circle City Junk Cars
Roberts #C Louisville, KY Whitaker Dump Trucking
Jenkins Greenfield, IN Jenkins Automotive/Adaggios Banquet Hall/Payne Auto Parts
Atkinson #C Mooreland, IN Jim's Auto Sales/Accelerator Race Cars
Poore #C  Anderson, IN Gossar's Towing/Marcum's Welding
Parham Knightstown, IN Parham Racing
Pendleton  Grove City, OH RME Logistics/Garmac Racing/Joe's Automotive Westerville
Sage Piqua, OH Wyandt & Silvers//Harrod Septic Solutions/Jason Spurgeon Trucking
Brown Laporte, IN HSR Performance/Powershield Powder Coating/Sunbelt Rentals
Schafer ~ Bremen, IN Bremen CarQuest/Siefer's Garage/HRP Construction/J3 Graphics
Henderson Hamilton, IN Bushwacker Nation
Gregory  Columbus, OH Ohio Trailer Service/The Race Shop/JEGS
Greene Muncie, IN AERO Race Wheels/Hart's Auto/Sam Pierce Chevrolet/Stagger Pro's
Saumier  Davison, MI Lonnnie's M15 Towing
Damon Burton, M Finish Line Seamless Gutters
Rowe Flint, Ml Troyer Racing Engines/Whittney Insurance
Purtee Quincy, OH Diamond Construction/Bryce Reality/Johnson Family/Sparks Racing
Oakes Cambridge City, IN  Moster Motuary/Mitchell Exxcavating & Transport/Sunnyside Motors/County
Sites Dayton, OH Accell Automotive
Bradley ~ Woodurn, IN 07 Pub/Cornwell Tools

Time

18.689

18.742

18.828

18.887

18.898

18.938

18.948

18.954

18.962

19.013

19.061

19.175

19.258

19.310

19.325

19.610

19.706

19.798

19.897

19.941

NT

Interval

0.053

0.139

0.198

0.209

0.249

0.259

0.265

0.273

0.324

0.372

0.486

0.569

0.624

0.636

0.921

1.017

1.109

1.208

1.252

NA



