

## Winchester 50 Winchester Speedway

Qualifying Results
October 10, 2020



Pos.	Car ‡	Driver		Hometown	Sponsor	Time	Interval
1	21	Jeff	Lane	Knightstown, IN	Hilltop Drive In/Tony Stewart Drywall/Van Hoy Oil/Country Tire/Chug-A-Lug	18.689	
2	84	Andrew	Teepe #C	Indianapolis, IN	Peters Auto Service/Indy Limousines/Circle City Junk Cars	18.742	0.053
3	91	Brandon	Roberts #C	Louisville, KY	Whitaker Dump Trucking	18.828	0.139
4	55	Phil	Jenkins	Greenfield, IN	Jenkins Automotive/Adaggios Banquet Hall/Payne Auto Parts	18.887	0.198
5	73	Jason	Atkinson #0	C Mooreland, IN	Jim's Auto Sales/Accelerator Race Cars	18.898	0.209
6	27	Josh	Poore #C	Anderson, IN	Gossar's Towing/Marcum's Welding	18.938	0.249
7	33	Calvin	Parham	Knightstown, IN	Parham Racing	18.948	0.259
8	22	Chad	Pendleton	Grove City, OH	RME Logistics/Garmac Racing/Joe's Automotive Westerville	18.954	0.265
9	89	Josh	Sage	Piqua, OH	Wyandt & Silvers//Harrod Septic Solutions/Jason Spurgeon Trucking	18.962	0.273
10	97	Danny	Brown	Laporte, <b>I</b> N	HSR Performance/Powershield Powder Coating/Sunbelt Rentals	19.013	0.324
11	68	J.J.	Schafer	Bremen, IN	Bremen CarQuest/Siefer's Garage/HRP Construction/J3 Graphics	19.061	0.372
12	129	Zach	Henderson	Hamilton, IN	Bushwacker Nation	19.175	0.486
13	7	Don	Gregory	Columbus, OH	Ohio Trailer Service/The Race Shop/JEGS	19.258	0.569
14	51	Nathan	Greene	Muncie, IN	AERO Race Wheels/Hart's Auto/Sam Pierce Chevrolet/Stagger Pro's	19.310	0.624
15	15	Lonnie	Saumier	Davison, MI	Lonnnie's M15 Towing	19.325	0.636
16	2	Duane	Damon	Burton, MI	Finish Line Seamless Gutters	19.610	0.921
17	0	Adam	Rowe	Flint, MI	Troyer Racing Engines/Whittney Insurance	19.706	1.017
18	63	Buck	Purtee	Quincy, OH	Diamond Construction/Bryce Reality/Johnson Family/Sparks Racing	19.798	1.109
19	26	Frankie	Oakes	Cambridge City, IN	Moster Motuary/Mitchell Exxcavating & Transport/Sunnyside Motors/County	19.897	1.208
20	98	Jamie	Sites	Dayton, OH	Accell Automotive	19.941	1.252
21	07	Jacob	Bradley	Woodurn, IN	07 Pub/Cornwell Tools	NT	NA